AIUCBDEWA
(Equality and Empowerment)

Cell: 87908 52888, 97748 40641

# ALL INDIA UCO BANK DIVYANGJAN EMPLOYEES WELFARE ASSOCIATION (AIUCBDEWA)

Regd. No. 113 / 2023

Plot No. LIG-2-254, UDA Colony, Rajiv Nagar, Near Central Ayurved, Payakapuram, Vijayawada-520015

#### AIUCBDEWA/CIR/2021-24/39

Date - 01/03/2024

To MD & CEO UCO Bank Head Office, 10 B.T.M. Sarani, Kolkata - 700001

Subject: Participation of All India UCO Bank Divyangjan Employees Welfare Association Representatives in Purple Fest Programmed at Rashtrapati Bhavan, Delhi on 26.02.2024, organized by The Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment, Government of India

Respected Sir,

We are delighted to inform you about the significant participation of the All India UCO Bank Divyangjan Employees Welfare Association representatives in the Purple Fest Programme held at Rashtrapati Bhavan on February 26, 2024. This event aimed at promoting community development, inclusivity, and the empowerment of divyangjan employees within our Country.

The Purple Fest Programme witnessed the active involvement of various Welfare organizations and NGOs, Educational Institutes from across the country. It served as a platform for collective efforts towards uplifting the divyangjan community, fostering inclusivity, and empowering individuals with disabilities. The event featured a series of cultural programs that highlighted the rich diversity and talent within the divyangjan



Communication Address: Narendra Ila Appartment ,Krishnanager , Agartala Tripura west .Pin :799001 Email : ucodivyangjanemployees@gmail.com

Follow us in Social Media

**Facebook:** https://www.facebook.com/allindiaucobankdivyangjan

**Twitter:** https://twitter.com/ucodivyangjan

Cell: 87908 52888, 97748 40641



# ALL INDIA UCO BANK DIVYANGJAN EMPLOYEES WELFARE ASSOCIATION (AIUCBDEWA)

Regd. No. 113 / 2023

Plot No. LIG-2-254, UDA Colony, Rajiv Nagar, Near Central Ayurved, Payakapuram, Vijayawada-520015

Honorable President of India, Smt. Dropadi Murmu Ji, graced the occasion with her presence. She addressed the divyangjan community, sharing her love and empathy for their challenges and triumphs. Her words resonated with the spirit of unity and progress, reinforcing the commitment to creating a more inclusive and supportive environment for divyangjan employees.





Communication Address: Narendra Ila Appartment ,Krishnanager , Agartala Tripura west .Pin :799001 Email : ucodivyangjanemployees@gmail.com

Follow us in Social Media

Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/allindiaucobankdivyangjan

**Twitter:** https://twitter.com/ucodivyangjan



AIUCBDEWA

(Equality and Empowerment)

Cell: 87908 52888, 97748 40641

# ALL INDIA UCO BANK DIVYANGJAN EMPLOYEES WELFARE ASSOCIATION (AIUCBDEWA)

Regd. No. 113 / 2023

Plot No. LIG-2-254, UDA Colony, Rajiv Nagar, Near Central Ayurved, Payakapuram, Vijayawada-520015





We, as the Part of UCO Bank family, take pride in the active involvement and representation of our Divyangjan Employees Welfare Association in this transformative event. Let us continue to work together towards building a workplace and society that values diversity, promotes inclusivity, and empowers every individual to reach their full potential.

Thank you for your attention and continued support. With sincere appreciation,

FOR ALL INDIA UCO BANK DIVYANGJAN
EMPLOYEES WELF/REMAIN BATTON
Subhrangshu Bhatta Chewdhury
General Secretary

For ALL INDIA UCO BANK DIVYANGJAR EMPLOYEES WELFARE ASSOCIATION

A. STEENU President

Akkisetty Sreenivasulu

President

Subhrangshu Bhakta Chowdhury

Akkisetty Sreenivasulu

General Secretary

President

Communication Address: Narendra Ila Appartment ,Krishnanager , Agartala Tripura west .Pin :799001 Email : ucodivyangjanemployees@gmail.com

Follow us in Social Media

Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/allindiaucobankdivyangjan

**Twitter:** https://twitter.com/ucodivyangjan

AIUCBDEWA

#### Cell: 87908 52888, 97748 40641

### ALL INDIA UCO BANK DIVYANGJAN EMPLOYEES WELFARE ASSOCIATION (AIUCBDEWA)

Regd. No. 113 / 2023

Plot No. LIG-2-254, UDA Colony, Rajiv Nagar, Near Central Ayurved, Payakapuram, Vijayawada-520015

#### Copy to:

1 Executive Director's for information

2.All corporate GMs for information

3.All Zonal Managers for Information

Communication Address: Narendra Ila Appartment ,Krishnanager , Agartala Tripura west .Pin :799001

: ucodivyangjanemployees@gmail.com Follow us in Social Media

Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/allindiaucobankdivyangjan

**Twitter:** https://twitter.com/ucodivyangjan